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Toledo Invitational 2015

5/7/2015 - 5/8/2015

Timing & Scoring by www.cfpitiming.com - Univ of Toledo

Track @ Toledo, OH

Men's 100 Meters

Wind: +2.7
World:	Usain Bolt	JAM	9.58	7/16/2009

American:	Tyson Gay	adidas	9.69	8/20/2009

Collegiate:	Ngoni Makusha	Florida State	9.89	5/10/2011	Eugene, OR

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Nolan, Codie JR Michigan 10.48

2 Delgado, Pedro SR Eastern Michigan 10.60

3 Blanchard, Wayne JR Eastern Michigan 10.83

4 James, Nick SO Eastern Michigan 10.92

5 Carson, Michael FR Unattached 11.14

Mckenzie, Romario FR Central State DNS

Men's 200 Meters
World:	Usain Bolt	JAM	19.19	7/20/2009

American:	Michael Johnson	Nike	19.32	7/1/1996

Collegiate:	Walter Dix	Florida State	19.69	4/25/2007

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Davis, Aaron SO Oakland 21.59 1(1)

2 Delgado, Pedro SR Eastern Michigan 21.73 1(2)

3 Aririguzo, Jeff SO Oakland 21.80 1(3)

4 Blanchard, Wayne JR Eastern Michigan 22.02 2(1)

5 Carson, Michael FR Unattached 22.09 2(2)

6 Mckenzie, Romario FR Central State 22.20 2(3)

7 James, Nick SO Eastern Michigan 22.21 2(4)

8 Washington, Philip JR Michigan 22.35 2(5)

9 Wilhelm, Branden Windsor 23.29 2(6)

Nance, Joshua SO Michigan DNS 1

Nolan, Codie JR Michigan DNS 1

Men's 200 Meters Heat 1 of 2

Wind: -1.2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Davis, Aaron SO Oakland 21.59

2 Delgado, Pedro SR Eastern Michigan 21.73

3 Aririguzo, Jeff SO Oakland 21.80

Nance, Joshua SO Michigan DNS

Nolan, Codie JR Michigan DNS

Men's 200 Meters Heat 2 of 2

Wind: +2.3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Blanchard, Wayne JR Eastern Michigan 22.02

2 Carson, Michael FR Unattached 22.09

3 Mckenzie, Romario FR Central State 22.20

4 James, Nick SO Eastern Michigan 22.21

5 Washington, Philip JR Michigan 22.35

6 Wilhelm, Branden Windsor 23.29

Men's 400 Meters
World:	Michael Johnson	USA	43.18	7/26/1999

American:	Michael Johnson	Nike	43.18	7/26/1999

Collegiate:	Quincy Watts	So. California	44.00	5/6/1992

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Washington, Philip JR Michigan 49.89

2 Joyce, Zack FR Oakland 50.14

3 Bradley, Scott JR Eastern Michigan 50.22

4 Carson, Michael FR Unattached 51.03

Nance, Joshua SO Michigan DNS

Torres, Sergi FR Findlay DNS

Webster, Dillon SR Findlay DNS

Sparks, Stephen FR Eastern Michigan DNF

Men's 800 Meters
World:	David Rudisha	KEN	1:40.91	7/9/2012

American:	Johnny Gray	Santa Monica TC	1:42.60	7/28/1985

Collegiate:	Julius Achon	George Mason	1:44.55	4/4/1996

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Koponen, David SR Oakland 1:51.90

2 Reed, Ben JR Michigan 1:52.38

3 Wilkie, Ryan FR Michigan 1:54.27

4 Adkins, Sammy SO Macomb CC 2:00.18

5 Schneider, Andrew SO Macomb CC 2:00.25

6 Jozwiak, Tom FR Eastern Michigan 2:01.02

7 Schneider, Paul SO Macomb CC 2:09.65

Bates, Brad SO Macomb CC DNF

Parslow, Ryan SO Macomb CC DNF

Wilczynski, Trevor SO Macomb CC DNF

Men's 1500 Meters
World:	Hicham El Guerrouj	MAR	3:26.00	6/14/1998

American:	Bernard Lagat	Nike	3:29.30	7/28/2005

Collegiate:	Sydney Maree	Villanova	3:35.30	5/6/1981

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Barnett, Chase FR Unattached 3:52.76

2 Moran, Alex SO Michigan 3:54.40

3 Karr, Nathan SO Michigan 4:03.43

4 Willets, Costa FR Unattached 4:04.79

5 Wilczynski, Trevor SO Macomb CC 4:06.39

6 Stamos, John Toliedo 4:09.13

7 Serem, Hillary SR Unattached 4:09.86

8 Leis, Matt SO Unattached 4:10.42

9 Talbot, Jax FR Unattached 4:14.61

10 Guardiola, Louis FR Unattached 4:17.92

11 Smercina, Adam Unattached 4:25.21

12 Gibbons, Thomas JR Unattached 4:27.22

13 Caddell, Clinton FR Unattached 4:29.95

14 Parslow, Ryan SO Macomb CC 4:31.32

15 Artman, Travis SO Macomb CC 4:36.63

Men's 5000 Meters
World:	Kenenisa Bekele	ETH	12:37.35	4/31/2004

American:	Bernard Lagat	Nike	12:53.60	6/22/2011

Collegiate:	Henry Rono	Washington Sate	13:08.4h	3/8/1978

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final
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1 Bratley, Jarred SO Michigan 15:01.61

2 Martin, Colin Unattached 15:05.64

3 Renberg, Nick SO Michigan 15:26.68

4 Posada, Nicholas JR Michigan 15:30.42

Greb, Aaron FR Unattached DNF

Men's 110m Hurdle

Wind: +0.6
World:	Aries Merritt	USA	12.80	8/7/2012

American:	David Oliver	Nike	12.89	6/16/2010

Collegiate:	Renaldo Nehemiah	Maryland	13.00	4/6/1979

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Lindsey, Bryce JR Eastern Michigan 14.70

2 Roth, Austin Windsor 14.91

3 Wilhelm, Branden Windsor 15.39

4 Hesman, Nathan Border City Athletics
Club

15.60

Men's 400m Hurdle
World:	Kevin Young	USA	46.78	7/6/1992

American:	Kevin Young	Foot Locker AC	46.78	7/6/1992

Collegiate:	Kerron Clement	Florida	47.56	5/11/2005

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Brown, Tre FR Oakland 53.69

2 Lipsey, Ja'Corey SO Central Michigan 54.21

3 Lindsey, Bryce JR Eastern Michigan 54.31

4 Hesman, Nathan Border City Athletics
Club

58.90

Choi, Jerry SR Oberlin DNS

Cooke, Mark FR Eastern Michigan DNF

Men's 3000m Steeple
World:	Saïf Shaheen	QAT	7:53.63	8/3/2004

American:	Evan Jager	Oregon TC	8:06.81	6/20/2012

Collegiate:	Henry Rono	Washington State	8:05.4h	4/13/1978

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Andresson, Hylnur FR Eastern Michigan 9:25.12

2 Hess, Caleb FR Eastern Michigan 10:08.13

3 Trinh, Cameron SR Unattached 10:36.10

Hammond, Steve SR Eastern Michigan DNF

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
World:	 Watts, Valmon, Reynolds, Johnson	USA	2:54.29	7/22/1993

American:	 Watts, Valmon, Reynolds, Johnson	USA national team	2:54.29

7/22/1993

Collegiate:	 Dardar, Willie, Brazell, Carter	LSU	2:59.59	5/11/2005

PL Team Final Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

Findlay A DNS Torres Briggs Collins Webster

Macomb CC A DNS Adkins Wilczynski Parslow Schneider

Men's High Jump
World:	Javier Sotomayor	CUB	2.45m	6/27/1993

American:	Charles Austin	unattached	2.40m	7/7/1991

Collegiate:	Hollis Conway	S. W. Louisiana	2.38m	5/3/1989

P
L

J
D

Athlete Yr
.

Team Fina
l

Engl
ish

Jumping Record

1 1 Lamberti,
Louis

S
O

Michigan 2.03
m

6'
7.75
"

1.
8
8

1.
9
3

1.
9
8

2.
0
3

2.
0
8

P O X
O

O X
X
X

2 2 Sykes,
Stephen

S
O

Michigan 2.03
m

6'
7.75
"

1.
8
8

1.
9
3

1.
9
8

2.
0
3

2.
0
8

P O O X
O

X
X
X

3 3 O'Shea,
James

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

1.93
m

6' 4" 1.
8
8

1.
9
3

1.
9
8

O O X
X
X

Cochran,
Patrick

S
R

Michigan NH 1.
8
8

1.
9
3

P X
X
X

Men's Pole Vault
World:	Sergey Bubka	UKR	6.14m	6/31/1994

American:	Brad Walker	Nike	6.04m	5/8/2008

Collegiate:	Lawrence Johnson	Tennessee	5.98m	4/25/1996

P
L

J
D

Athlete Y
r.

Team Fin
al

Eng
lish

Jumping Record Not
e

1 1 Spindler,
Derek

J
R

Findlay 4.6
7m

15'
3.7
5"

4.
2
2

4.
3
7

4.
5
2

4.
6
7

4.
8
2

P O O X
X
O

X
X
X

win
s
Ju
mp
off
@
4.5
7

2 2 Hovater,
Michael

F
R

Michigan 4.6
7m

15'
3.7
5"

4.
2
2

4.
3
7

4.
5
2

4.
6
7

4.
8
2

P P P X
X
O

X
X
X

3 3 Selvig,
Levi

S
R

Eastern
Michigan

4.5
2m

14'
10"

4.
2
2

4.
3
7

4.
5
2

4.
6
7

P P O X
X
X

4 4 Stites,
Dylan

S
R

Eastern
Michigan

4.5
2m

14'
10"

4.
2
2

4.
3
7

4.
5
2

4.
6
7

P O X
O

X
X
X

Althaus,
Kaj

F
R

Unattach
ed

NH 4.
2
2

4.
3
7

P X
X
X

Men's Long Jump
World:	Mike Powell	USA	8.95m	7/30/1991

American:	Mike Powell	Foot Locker AC	8.95m	7/30/1991

Collegiate:	Erick Walder	Arkansas	8.74m	3/2/1994

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Wind Engli
sh

Attempts
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1 Bruce,
Michael

J
R

Findlay 7.56
m

1.1 24'
9.75"

FO
UL

7.3
5

7.5
3

7.4
0

7.2
9

7.5
6

w:0 w:2
.4

w:2
.3

w:0 w:0
.1

w:1
.1

2 Young,
Arren

4 Alliance
Athletics
Club

7.36
m

1.8 24'
1.75"

FO
UL

7.1
1

7.1
6

7.2
5

7.3
5

7.3
6

w:2 w:0
.3

w:0 w:1
.8

w:0 w:1
.8

3 Zolotoglavy
y,
Alexander

S
O

Findlay 7.28
m

23'
10.7
5"

7.2
8

7.2
6

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

w:0 w:0 w:0
.7

w:0
.7

w:0
.7

w:0
.5

4 Dandie,
Andrew

S
R

Take Flight
Athletics

6.99
m

1.3 22'
11.2
5"

FO
UL

FO
UL

6.9
7

6.9
9

6.9
9

FO
UL

w:1
.8

w:0
.4

w:1
.2

w:1
.3

w:-
0.1

w:0
.9

5 Stephens
Jr., Kevin

F
R

Michigan 6.86
m

1.3 22'
6.25"

6.8
6

6.6
8

FO
UL

FO
UL

PA
SS

PA
SS

w:1
.3

w:2
.2

w:0 w:0
.5

6 Wilhelm,
Branden

Windsor 6.83
m

1.1 22'
5"

6.5
2

6.6
9

6.8
3

6.7
5

6.4
7

6.7
3

w:0
.9

w:0 w:1
.1

w:1
.8

w:0 w:0

7 Nordquist,
Sam

F
R

Mount
Vernon
Nazarene

6.53
m

0.3 21'
5.25"

6.3
2

6.5
3

6.4
8

6.3
7

6.2
5

6.1
9

w:0 w:0
.3

w:1
.2

w:1
.1

w:1
.2

w:2
.5

Men's Triple Jump
World:	Jonathan Edwards	GBR	18.29m	7/7/1995

American:	Kenny Harrison	Nike	18.09m	6/27/1996

Collegiate:	Keith Connor	SMU	17.57m	5/5/1982

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Wind Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Leggett,
Demorrio

S
R

Findlay 15.1
0m

0.9 49'
6.50"

FO
UL

FO
UL

14.
78

15.
10

PA
SS

PA
SS

w:1
.7

w:3
.8

w:1
.5

w:0
.9

2 Bruce,
Michael

J
R

Findlay 15.0
8m

-1.1 49'
5.75"

FO
UL

14.
69

14.
95

14.
95

14.
89

15.
08

w:0
.2

w:1
.5

w:0 w:1
.6

w:1
.1

w:-
1.1

3 Fischre,
Chris

S
R

Eastern
Michigan

14.3
2m

1.3 46'
11.7
5"

14.
32

FO
UL

14.
26

FO
UL

14.
25

13.
99

w:1
.3

w:0
.7

w:3
.8

w:1
.4

w:1
.7

w:2
.4

4 Stephens
Jr., Kevin

F
R

Michigan 14.2
3m

0.7 46'
8.25"

14.
07

14.
23

FO
UL

13.
08

PA
SS

PA
SS

w:0 w:0
.7

w:-
0.6

w:1
.5

5 Zolotoglavy
y,
Alexander

S
O

Findlay 14.2
2m

0.8 46'
8"

FO
UL

FO
UL

14.
22

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

w:-
0.9

w:3
.4

w:0
.8

w:0
.6

w:3
.6

w:2

6 Bortolin,
Angelo

Border City
Athletics
Club

13.5
5m

2.4 44'
5.50"

FO
UL

13.
55

FO
UL

13.
53

FO
UL

FO
UL

w:2
.2

w:2
.4

w:0
.7

w:-
0.2

w:-
0.6

w:0
.1

Men's Shot Put
World:	Randy Barnes	USA	23.12m	4/20/1990

American:	Randy Barnes	Mazda TC	23.13m	4/20/1990

Collegiate:	John Godina	UCLA	22.00m	5/3/1995

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Riffle, Cody S
R

Michigan 19.08
m

62'
7.25"

FO
UL

FO
UL

16.
92

18.
11

19.
08

FO
UL

2 SAENZ,
STEPHEN

Unattached 19.02
m

62' 5" 18.
96

19.
02

FO
UL

FO
UL

18.
99

PA
SS

3 Miller,
Taylor

S
R

Findlay 18.17
m

59'
7.50"

17.
92

18.
05

18.
11

18.
17

18.
17

17.
86

4 Sievers,
Derek

JR Michigan 17.62
m

57'
9.75"

FO
UL

15.
92

17.
01

17.
60

17.
62

FO
UL

5 Gaumer,
Justin

S
R

Michigan 16.89
m

55' 5" 16.
64

FO
UL

16.
89

16.
85

16.
72

FO
UL

6 Talk, Elijah FR Ashland 16.71
m

54'
10"

15.
56

16.
71

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

7 Marcoccia,
Mathieu

S
R

Findlay 16.49
m

54'
1.25"

FO
UL

FO
UL

16.
31

FO
UL

16.
49

FO
UL

8 Papay, Zac JR Ashland 16.38
m

53' 9" 15.
90

15.
40

16.
26

16.
17

16.
38

FO
UL

9 Hahler, Ben S
O

Findlay 16.28
m

53' 5" 16.
06

FO
UL

15.
96

FO
UL

16.
28

16.
21

10 Welch,
Justin

S
R

Findlay 15.99
m

52'
5.50"

15.
61

15.
99

FO
UL

11 Levering,
Quinn

S
O

Eastern
Michigan

15.91
m

52'
2.50"

15.
57

15.
89

15.
91

12 Smelcer,
Zachary

S
O

Ashland 15.13
m

49'
7.75"

14.
92

FO
UL

15.
13

13 Jennings,
Brian

S
R

Findlay 14.12
m

46' 4" FO
UL

14.
12

FO
UL

Adkins,
Mitch

S
O

Findlay NM FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

Men's Discus
World:	Jurgen Schult	GDR	74.08m	5/6/1986

American:	Ben Plucknett	SoCal Striders	72.34m	6/7/1981

Collegiate:	Julian Wruck	UCLA	68.16m	5/1/2013	Claremont, CA

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Walderzak,
Cole

JR Central
Michigan

56.99
m

187'
0"

54.
24

50.
89

54.
90

50.
87

54.
63

56.
99

2 Banagis,
Dylan

S
O

Central
Michigan

55.61
m

182'
5.75"

55.
17

51.
79

53.
80

53.
58

FO
UL

55.
61

3 Welch,
Justin

S
R

Findlay 53.84
m

176'
8"

50.
26

52.
98

53.
84

52.
19

FO
UL

FO
UL

4 Riffle, Cody S
R

Michigan 53.46
m

175'
5"

52.
02

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

52.
29

53.
46

5 Hahler, Ben S
O

Findlay 50.74
m

166'
6"

47.
97

50.
04

FO
UL

FO
UL

50.
74

FO
UL

6 Miller,
Taylor

S
R

Findlay 50.48
m

165'
7.75"

49.
42

48.
61

49.
22

50.
48

49.
40

FO
UL

7 Gaumer,
Justin

S
R

Michigan 50.27
m

164'
11.50
"

47.
18

47.
66

48.
14

FO
UL

48.
19

50.
27

8 Cartwright,
Grant

FR Michigan 48.43
m

158'
11"

FO
UL

FO
UL

48.
03

48.
43

48.
23

FO
UL

9 Adkins,
Mitch

S
O

Findlay 45.64
m

149'
9"

42.
61

44.
86

44.
01

45.
64

FO
UL

44.
80

10 Peranzi,
John

S
R

Ohio
Wesleyan

44.21
m

145'
0.75"

44.
21

FO
UL

FO
UL

11 Jennings,
Brian

S
R

Findlay 42.23
m

138'
6.75"

42.
23

FO
UL

FO
UL

12 Selvig, Levi S
R

Eastern
Michigan

41.96
m

137'
8.25"

37.
58

36.
69

41.
96

13 Dunn, Kyle FR Mount
Vernon
Nazarene

40.42
m

132'
7.50"

40.
42

39.
11

FO
UL

Hierholzer,
Mike

FR Eastern
Michigan

NM FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

Men's Hammer
World:	Yuriy Sedykh	RUS	86.74m	7/30/1986

American:	Lance Deal	NYAC	82.52m	8/7/1996

Collegiate:	Balazs Kiss	So. California	81.94m	4/19/1995

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts
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1 Welch,
Justin

S
R

Findlay 68.03
m

223'
2.50"

FO
UL

FO
UL

67.
31

68.
03

66.
57

FO
UL

2 Postema,
Tom

Unattached 67.70
m

222'
1.50"

67.
70

65.
86

62.
13

60.
93

64.
20

62.
83

3 Bolton, Brad JR Michigan 58.21
m

191'
0"

FO
UL

FO
UL

55.
46

55.
69

58.
21

56.
41

4 Falcone,
Gage

S
R

Heidelberg 57.56
m

188'
10.50
"

56.
51

56.
21

57.
09

57.
56

56.
85

56.
74

5 Jones,
Anthony

JR Unattached 55.88
m

183'
4.25"

FO
UL

54.
76

FO
UL

FO
UL

55.
67

55.
88

6 Miller,
Taylor

S
R

Findlay 55.37
m

181'
8.25"

55.
37

FO
UL

FO
UL

54.
35

52.
53

FO
UL

7 Jennings,
Brian

S
R

Findlay 52.25
m

171'
5.25"

49.
69

52.
25

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

8 Wentz,
Andrew

JR Eastern
Michigan

51.36
m

168'
6.25"

49.
79

46.
93

47.
61

51.
36

49.
65

FO
UL

9 Grayer,
Elijah

FR Eastern
Michigan

48.94
m

160'
7"

FO
UL

47.
99

48.
94

46.
15

47.
21

48.
52

10 Adkins,
Mitch

S
O

Findlay 45.25
m

148'
5.75"

FO
UL

43.
43

45.
25

6K Hammer
World:	Yuriy Sedykh	RUS	86.74m	7/30/1986

American:	Lance Deal	NYAC	82.52m	8/7/1996

Collegiate:	Balazs Kiss	So. California	81.94m	4/19/1995

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Ellis, Joseph FR Unattached 67.61
m

221'
10"

63.
83

64.
78

63.
81

65.
15

64.
70

67.
61

Men's Javelin
World:	Jan Zelezny	CZE	98.48m	4/25/1996

American:	Breaux Greer	adidas	91.29m	5/21/2007

Collegiate:	Patrik Boden	Texas	89.10m	2/24/1990

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Shaffer,
Sam

S
R

Ashland 60.70
m

199'
2"

47.
81

56.
31

52.
25

56.
36

50.
82

60.
70

2 McCleese,
Brandon

JR Central
Michigan

55.36
m

181'
7.75"

FO
UL

54.
63

54.
66

54.
03

55.
36

FO
UL

3 Alfond,
Brandon

JR Michigan 54.95
m

180'
3.75"

54.
95

51.
74

47.
10

49.
90

53.
38

53.
66

4 Grayer,
Elijah

FR Eastern
Michigan

48.04
m

157'
7.50"

45.
04

48.
04

FO
UL

45.
97

45.
54

46.
53

5 Kreim, Elliott S
R

Ashland 47.19
m

154'
10.25
"

47.
19

47.
12

45.
47

46.
08

FO
UL

FO
UL

6 Selvig, Levi S
R

Eastern
Michigan

44.87
m

147'
2.75"

FO
UL

41.
93

44.
87

PA
SS

PA
SS

FO
UL

Women's 100 Meters
World:	Florence Griffith-Joyner	USA	10.49	6/16/1988

American:	Florence Griffith Joyner	World Class AC	10.49	6/16/1988

Collegiate:	Dawn Sowell	LSU	10.78	5/2/1989

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Lamotte, Kera JR Bowling Green 12.09 1(1)

2 Green, Dorresha FR Bowling Green 12.15 1(2)

3 Jones, Jasmine SO Eastern Michigan 12.17 1(3)

4 Indurain, Beatriz SR Ursuline (Ohio) 12.34 2(1)

5 Williams, Lexis JR Toledo 12.49 1(4)

6 Nahas, Paris JR Wooster 12.54 2(2)

7 Johnson, Brianna SO Bowling Green 12.58 2(3)

8 Omahen, Emily Windsor 12.62 2(4)

9 Yesmunt, Josie FR Toledo 12.76 2(5)

10 Dearmas, Andresja FR Toledo 13.00 1(5)

11 Collins, Kristiana FR Toledo 13.91 2(6)

12 Mclachlan, Virginia JR Windsor 17.02 2(7)

McKinney, Aaliyah SR Eastern Michigan DNS 1

Clark, Danielle SR Eastern Michigan DNS 1

Women's 100 Meters Heat 1 of 2

Wind: +2.1

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Lamotte, Kera JR Bowling Green 12.09

2 Green, Dorresha FR Bowling Green 12.15

3 Jones, Jasmine SO Eastern Michigan 12.17

4 Williams, Lexis JR Toledo 12.49

5 Dearmas, Andresja FR Toledo 13.00

McKinney, Aaliyah SR Eastern Michigan DNS

Clark, Danielle SR Eastern Michigan DNS

Women's 100 Meters Heat 2 of 2

Wind: +1.1

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Indurain, Beatriz SR Ursuline (Ohio) 12.34

2 Nahas, Paris JR Wooster 12.54

3 Johnson, Brianna SO Bowling Green 12.58

4 Omahen, Emily Windsor 12.62

5 Yesmunt, Josie FR Toledo 12.76

6 Collins, Kristiana FR Toledo 13.91

7 Mclachlan, Virginia JR Windsor 17.02

Women's 200 Meters
World:	Florence Griffith-Joyner	USA	21.34	8/29/1988

American:	Florence Griffith Joyner	World Class AC	21.34	8/29/1988

Collegiate:	Dawn Sowell	LSU	22.04	5/2/1989

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Williams, Lexis JR Toledo 25.16 1(1)

2 Indurain, Beatriz SR Ursuline (Ohio) 25.41 2(1)

3 Nahas, Paris JR Wooster 25.47 1(2)

4 Johnson, Brianna SO Bowling Green 25.76 1(3)

5 Mgdobille, Adaobi JR Ursuline (Ohio) 25.94 2(2)

6 Yesmunt, Josie FR Toledo 26.79 1(4)

7 Mclachlan, Virginia JR Windsor 35.84 2(3)

Dearmas, Andresja FR Toledo DNS 1

Collins, Kristiana FR Toledo DNS 2

Women's 200 Meters Heat 1 of 2

Wind: +2.3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Williams, Lexis JR Toledo 25.16

2 Nahas, Paris JR Wooster 25.47

3 Johnson, Brianna SO Bowling Green 25.76

4 Yesmunt, Josie FR Toledo 26.79

Dearmas, Andresja FR Toledo DNS

Women's 200 Meters Heat 2 of 2
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Wind: +1.9

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Indurain, Beatriz SR Ursuline (Ohio) 25.41

2 Mgdobille, Adaobi JR Ursuline (Ohio) 25.94

3 Mclachlan, Virginia JR Windsor 35.84

Collins, Kristiana FR Toledo DNS

Women's 400 Meters
World:	Marita Koch	GDR	47.60	9/6/1985

American:	Sandi Richards	Nike	48.70	8/17/2006

Collegiate:	Monique Henderson	UCLA	50.10	5/11/1989

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Sterling, Sydney SO Oakland 56.14

2 Mgdobille, Adaobi JR Ursuline (Ohio) 57.27

3 Klimovich, Agata SR Eastern Michigan 57.49

4 Hardiman, Iesha SR Eastern Michigan 57.58

5 Carr, Dazmonique SO Wayne St. 58.46

6 Wichman, Tori Unattached 58.84

7 Davis, Michelle FR Toledo 1:01.16

Women's 800 Meters
World:	Jarmila Kratochvilova	TCH	1:53.28	6/26/1983

American:	Jearl Miles Clark	Reebok	1:56.40	7/11/1999

Collegiate:	Suzy Favor	Wisconsin	1:59.11	5/1/1990

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Eccleston, Amanda Unattached 2:08.14 1(1)

2 Grippe, Samantha JR Findlay 2:09.53 1(2)

3 Borchers, Claire FR Michigan 2:10.16 1(3)

4 Knoll, Taylor SR Eastern Michigan 2:10.24 1(4)

5 McNamara, Gina SO Michigan 2:10.47 1(5)

6 Warsecke, Theresa JR Toledo 2:11.77 1(6)

7 Miller, Chelsey JR Michigan 2:11.83 1(7)

8 Bailey, Brittany JR Wright State 2:12.87 1(8)

9 Pacaric, Maja JR Toledo 2:14.00 1(9)

10 Badger, Sydney FR Michigan 2:14.49 1(10)

11 Wyrick, Emily SO Toledo 2:15.25 1(11)

12 Branham, Rebekah FR Eastern Michigan 2:15.69 2(1)

13 Mesa, Claire FR Eastern Michigan 2:19.97 2(2)

14 Mendiola, Julia FR Toledo 2:22.99 2(3)

15 Quaintance,
Rebecca

JR Eastern Michigan 2:23.74 2(4)

16 Rossetti, Marissa SO Toledo 2:25.38 2(5)

17 Wojt, Lacey FR Macomb CC 2:27.43 2(6)

18 Bocomino, Haley FR Macomb CC 2:27.90 2(7)

19 Congiliaro, Nicole FR Macomb CC 2:37.32 2(8)

20 Calhoun, Kelsey JR Toledo 2:40.17 2(9)

Petersen, Shelby SO Macomb CC DNS 2

Weingartz, Kailey SO Macomb CC DNS 2

Brown, Alexandra SO Wright State DNS 2

Hurd, Dayna JR Eastern Michigan DNS 2

Klimovich, Agata SR Eastern Michigan DNF 1

Women's 800 Meters Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Eccleston, Amanda Unattached 2:08.14

2 Grippe, Samantha JR Findlay 2:09.53

3 Borchers, Claire FR Michigan 2:10.16

4 Knoll, Taylor SR Eastern Michigan 2:10.24

5 McNamara, Gina SO Michigan 2:10.47

6 Warsecke, Theresa JR Toledo 2:11.77

7 Miller, Chelsey JR Michigan 2:11.83

8 Bailey, Brittany JR Wright State 2:12.87

9 Pacaric, Maja JR Toledo 2:14.00

10 Badger, Sydney FR Michigan 2:14.49

11 Wyrick, Emily SO Toledo 2:15.25

Klimovich, Agata SR Eastern Michigan DNF

Women's 800 Meters Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Branham, Rebekah FR Eastern Michigan 2:15.69

2 Mesa, Claire FR Eastern Michigan 2:19.97

3 Mendiola, Julia FR Toledo 2:22.99

4 Quaintance, Rebecca JR Eastern Michigan 2:23.74

5 Rossetti, Marissa SO Toledo 2:25.38

6 Wojt, Lacey FR Macomb CC 2:27.43

7 Bocomino, Haley FR Macomb CC 2:27.90

8 Congiliaro, Nicole FR Macomb CC 2:37.32

9 Calhoun, Kelsey JR Toledo 2:40.17

Petersen, Shelby SO Macomb CC DNS

Weingartz, Kailey SO Macomb CC DNS

Brown, Alexandra SO Wright State DNS

Hurd, Dayna JR Eastern Michigan DNS

Women's 1500 Meters
World:	Yunxia Qu	CHN	3:50.46	8/11/1993

American:	Mary Slaney	Athletics West	3:57.12	6/26/1983

Collegiate:	Jenny Barringer	Colorado	3:59.90	5/7/2009

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Leonard, Ellie FR Unattached 4:40.54

2 Linn, Sophie FR Michigan 4:42.12

3 Barlow, Stephanie FR Toledo 4:45.85

4 Ingraham, Stephanie JR Toledo 4:48.88

5 Durbin, Rachel FR Bowling Green 4:50.35

6 Brown, Alexandra SO Wright State 4:51.38

7 Smith, Jillian FR Michigan 4:59.49

8 Morgan, Kelly JR Toledo 5:08.85

Shahrigian, Taleen FR Unattached DNS

Benztley, Danielle FR Eastern Michigan DNS

Morgan, Sharon JR Toledo DNS

Bailey, Brittany JR Wright State DNS

Women's 5000 Meters
World:	Tirunesh Dibba	ETH	14:11.15	5/6/2008

American:	Molly Huddle	Saucony	14:44.76	7/27/2010

Collegiate:	Kim Smith	Providence	15:09.72

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Benztley, Danielle FR Eastern Michigan 18:29.40

2 Koza, Jackie SR Toledo 19:06.68

3 Camardo, Natalie SO Toledo 19:39.01

4 Csehi, Megan SR Toledo 20:08.93

Women's 100m Hurdle
World:	Yordanka Donkova	BUL	12.21	7/20/1988
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American:	Brianna Rollins	Clemson	12.26	5/22/2013	Des Moines, IA

Collegiate:	Brianna Rollins	Clemson	12.39	5/8/2013	Eugene, OR

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Indurain, Beatriz SR Ursuline (Ohio) 13.91 1(1)

2 Smith, Amber SR Michigan 14.32 1(2)

3 Peabody, Breanna SR Unattached 14.49 2(1)

4 Kollien, Christina SO Wayne St. 14.57 2(2)

5 Byrd, Tifani SO Eastern Michigan 14.64 2(3)

6 Cerdan, Elena SR Toledo 14.66 1(3)

7 Seals, Karrington FR Wayne St. 14.71 1(4)

8 Matthew, Sydnee FR Bowling Green 14.89 2(4)

9 Carter, Maya JR Eastern Michigan 15.19 2(5)

SanCartier, Serena SR Oakland DNS 1

Women's 100m Hurdle Heat 1 of 2

Wind: +0.7

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Indurain, Beatriz SR Ursuline (Ohio) 13.91

2 Smith, Amber SR Michigan 14.32

3 Cerdan, Elena SR Toledo 14.66

4 Seals, Karrington FR Wayne St. 14.71

SanCartier, Serena SR Oakland DNS

Women's 100m Hurdle Heat 2 of 2

Wind: +0.1

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Peabody, Breanna SR Unattached 14.49

2 Kollien, Christina SO Wayne St. 14.57

3 Byrd, Tifani SO Eastern Michigan 14.64

4 Matthew, Sydnee FR Bowling Green 14.89

5 Carter, Maya JR Eastern Michigan 15.19

Women's 400m Hurdle
World:	Yuliya Pechenkina	RUS	52.34	7/8/2003

American:	Lashinda Demus	Nike	52.47	8/1/2011

Collegiate:	Kori Carter	Stanford	53.21	5/7/2013	Eugene, OR

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Doughty, Bridget SR Central Michigan 59.49 1(1)

2 Fishnick, Emma SR Central Michigan 59.69 1(2)

3 Sanmiquel, Maud JR Findlay 1:01.28 1(3)

4 Barnes, Akili JR Toledo 1:01.51 1(4)

5 Carter, Maya JR Eastern Michigan 1:02.59 1(5)

6 Kempf, Connor SO Bowling Green 1:04.56 2(1)

7 Cerdan, Elena SR Toledo 1:05.05 1(6)

8 Townsend, Te'Anne JR Toledo 1:05.06 2(2)

9 Quaintance,
Rebecca

JR Eastern Michigan 1:07.44 2(3)

Drafts-Johnson,
Lilah

FR Oberlin DNS 2

Women's 400m Hurdle Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Doughty, Bridget SR Central Michigan 59.49

2 Fishnick, Emma SR Central Michigan 59.69

3 Sanmiquel, Maud JR Findlay 1:01.28

4 Barnes, Akili JR Toledo 1:01.51

5 Carter, Maya JR Eastern Michigan 1:02.59

6 Cerdan, Elena SR Toledo 1:05.05

Women's 400m Hurdle Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Kempf, Connor SO Bowling Green 1:04.56

2 Townsend, Te'Anne JR Toledo 1:05.06

3 Quaintance, Rebecca JR Eastern Michigan 1:07.44

Drafts-Johnson, Lilah FR Oberlin DNS

Women's 3000m Steeple
World:	Gulnara Galkina	RUS	8:58.81	7/17/2008

American:	Jenny Barringer	Colorado	9:12.50	7/17/2009

Collegiate:	Jenny Barringer	Colorado	9:25.54	5/12/2009

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Weingartz, Kailey SO Macomb CC 11:40.82

Burdette, Lindsey JR Toledo DNS

Lancioni, Elena UNAT-Bowling Green DNF

Peacock, Becca JR Western Michigan DNS

Women's 4 x 100m Relay
World:	 Madison, Felix, Knight, Jeter	USA	40.82	7/6/2012

American:	 Madison, Felix, Knight, Jeter	USA national team	40.82	7/11/2012

Collegiate:	 Carter, Lucas, Duncan, Mayo	Texas A&M	42.36	5/12/2009

PL Team Final Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

1 Eastern
Michigan

A 46.46 Jones McKinney Yeadon Clark

2 Toledo A 48.70 Yesmunt Dearmas Collins Williams

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
World:	 Ledovskaya, Nazarova, Pinigina, Bryzgina	URS	3:15.17	9/1/1988

American:	 Howard, Dixon, Brisco, Joyner	USA national team	3:15.51	9/1/1988

Collegiate:	 Jones, McIntosh, Chapple, Richards	Texas	3:23.75	3/3/2004

PL Team Final Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

Macomb CC A DNS Bocomino Weingartz Petersen Wojt

Findlay A DNS Sanmiquel Hernandez Showman Stump

Oberlin A DNS Drafts-
Johnson

Haren Parish Miller

Women's High Jump
World:	Stefka Kostadinova	BUL	2.09m	7/30/1987

American:	Chaunte Lowe	Nike	2.05m	5/26/2010

Collegiate:	Brigetta Barrett	Arizona	1.99m	4/11/2013	Los Angeles. CA

P
L

J
D

Athlete Yr
.

Team Fina
l

Engl
ish

Jumping Record

1 1 Guagenti,
Lydia

J
R

Findlay 1.76
m

5'
9.25
"

1.
4
5

1.
5
0

1.
5
5

1.
6
0

1.
6
5

1.
7
0

1.
7
3

1.
7
6

1.
8
0

P P P P O O O X
O

X
X
X

2 2 Porter,
Raven

S
O

Bowling
Green

1.70
m

5' 7" 1.
4
5

1.
5
0

1.
5
5

1.
6
0

1.
6
5

1.
7
0

1.
7
3

P P O O O X
O

X
X
X
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3 3 koprin,
amber

S
O

Macomb
CC

1.65
m

5' 5" 1.
4
5

1.
5
0

1.
5
5

1.
6
0

1.
6
5

1.
7
0

P O O O O X
X
X

4 4 Ciaravino,
Angela

F
R

Oakland 1.60
m

5' 3" 1.
4
5

1.
5
0

1.
5
5

1.
6
0

1.
6
5

P O O O X
X
X

5 5 Freeman,
Tyshai

F
R

Toledo 1.60
m

5' 3" 1.
4
5

1.
5
0

1.
5
5

1.
6
0

1.
6
5

P P O X
O

X
X
X

5 5 Kluz,
Jessica

F
R

Wayne
St.

1.60
m

5' 3" 1.
4
5

1.
5
0

1.
5
5

1.
6
0

1.
6
5

P P P X
O

X
X
X

7 7 Reiser,
Krystin

S
R

Bowling
Green

1.50
m

4'
11"

1.
4
5

1.
5
0

1.
5
5

O O X
X
X

Coyne,
Kristina

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

NH 1.
4
5

1.
5
0

1.
5
5

P P X
X
X

Women's Pole Vault
World:	Yelena Isinbayeva	RUS	5.06m	7/28/2009

American:	Jen Stuczynski	adidas	4.92m	6/6/2008

Collegiate:	Chelsea Johnson	UCLA	4.60m	4/14/2006

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Fina
l

Engl
ish

Jumping Record

1 Braidic,
Ellie

S
R

Eastern
Michigan

3.85
m

12'
7.50
"

3.
1
0

3.
2
5

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

3.
8
5

4.
0
5

P P P P P X
X
O

X
X
P

2 Wolfs,
Rachael

S
O

Windsor 3.55
m

11'
7.75
"

3.
1
0

3.
2
5

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

P O O O X
X
X

3 Tomayer,
Jennifer

S
R

Windsor 3.55
m

11'
7.75
"

3.
1
0

3.
2
5

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

P P O X
O

X
X
X

3 Uhlian,
Sarah

F
R

Michigan 3.55
m

11'
7.75
"

3.
1
0

3.
2
5

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

P P P X
O

X
X
X

5 Lark,
Meghan

S
R

Michigan 3.55
m

11'
7.75
"

3.
1
0

3.
2
5

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

P P P X
X
O

X
X
X

6 Domoras,
Alexandra

S
O

Toledo 3.40
m

11'
1.75
"

3.
1
0

3.
2
5

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

P O O X
X
X

7 Saba,
Hannah

S
O

Toledo 3.25
m

10'
8"

3.
1
0

3.
2
5

3.
4
0

O X
X
O

X
X
X

Tewksbur
y, Claire

S
O

Michigan NH 3.
1
0

X
X
X

Wesley,
Victoria

S
R

Michigan NH 3.
1
0

3.
2
5

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

P P P P X
X
X

Women's Long Jump
World:	Galina Chistyakova	URS	7.52m	5/11/1988

American:	Jackie Joyner-Kersee	Honda	7.49m	4/22/1994

Collegiate:	Jackie Joyner-Kersee	UCLA	6.99m	4/4/1985

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Wind Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Martin,
Deja

F
R

Unattached 5.81
m

2.1 19'
0.75"

FO
UL

5.4
3

5.4
8

5.5
3

FO
UL

5.8
1

w:0
.7

w:1
.6

w:0 w:1
.2

w:1
.9

w:2
.1

2 Omahen,
Emily

Windsor 5.79
m

1.9 19'
0"

5.4
3

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

5.7
9

5.6
9

w:0
.4

w:1
.9

w:0 w:2
.7

w:1
.9

w:2
.1

3 Pollatz,
Janina

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

5.77
m

1.5 18'
11.2
5"

5.0
3

5.2
1

5.2
1

5.2
3

5.1
8

5.7
7

w:1
.4

w:2
.1

w:3
.2

w:1
.8

w:2
.2

w:1
.5

4 Ackerman,
Taylor

S
R

Findlay 5.69
m

2.1 18'
8"

FO
UL

5.6
9

5.5
8

5.5
5

FO
UL

5.4
9

w:1
.9

w:2
.1

w:1
.2

w:1
.4

w:2
.7

w:1
.1

5 Douglas,
Kiah

Unattached 5.55
m

1.1 18'
2.50"

5.2
9

FO
UL

5.5
5

FO
UL

5.4
7

FO
UL

w:0
.3

w:2
.4

w:1
.1

w:1
.7

w:1
.7

w:0
.6

6 Davis,
Alexis

F
R

Toledo 5.38
m

1.5 17'
8"

5.2
9

FO
UL

5.2
7

5.2
9

5.3
8

FO
UL

w:0 w:1 w:1
.9

w:1
.5

w:1
.4

7 Strodes,
Africa

UNAT-
Bowling
Green

5.27
m

0.9 17'
3.50"

FO
UL

5.2
7

FO
UL

FO
UL

5.1
7

FO
UL

w:1
.1

w:0
.9

w:2
.2

w:0
.9

w:0
.2

w:1
.5

8 Mitchell,
DeVanae

S
O

Toledo 5.04
m

0.3 16'
6.50"

4.8
7

4.8
0

4.6
7

FO
UL

4.9
9

5.0
4

w:1
.7

w:0
.3

w:1
.1

w:0 w:1
.2

w:0
.3

kelley,
derriana

F
R

Macomb
CC

NM FO
UL

PA
SS

PA
SS

PA
SS

PA
SS

PA
SS

w:0
.1

Women's Triple Jump
World:	Inessa Kravets	UKR	15.50m	7/10/1995

American:	Tiombé Hurd	Nike	14.45m	6/11/2004
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Collegiate:	Lee/ Williams	LSU/ FL State	14.25m	2/8/1997

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Wind Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Freeman,
Tyshai

F
R

Toledo 11.8
8m

1.9 38'
11.7
5"

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

11.
55

11.
88

FO
UL

w:1
.2

w:0
.8

w:1 w:0 w:1
.9

w:1
.1

2 Davis,
Alexis

F
R

Toledo 11.7
1m

0.1 38'
5"

11.
24

FO
UL

11.
51

11.
06

FO
UL

11.
71

w:0
.8

w:1
.8

w:2
.2

w:1
.7

w:2
.2

w:0
.1

3 Mitchell,
DeVanae

S
O

Toledo 11.6
1m

0.1 38'
1.25"

10.
85

FO
UL

11.
06

10.
94

11.
33

11.
61

w:0 w:1
.8

w:1 w:3 w:3
.2

w:0
.1

4 Porter,
Raven

S
O

Bowling
Green

11.2
8m

2.4 37'
0.25"

FO
UL

11.
12

11.
16

FO
UL

11.
28

11.
01

w:1
.3

w:0
.1

w:2
.1

w:1
.4

w:2
.4

w:-
0.1

5 Coyne,
Kristina

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

11.2
8m

2.9 37'
0.25"

FO
UL

FO
UL

10.
61

11.
05

10.
94

11.
28

w:0 w:1
.4

w:1
.1

w:3 w:0
.4

w:2
.9

6 Ackerman,
Taylor

S
R

Findlay 11.2
6m

0.1 36'
11.5
0"

10.
67

11.
26

10.
93

10.
98

11.
17

11.
11

w:0
.6

w:0
.1

w:0
.3

w:0
.5

w:1
.7

w:0

7 Martin,
Deja

F
R

Unattached 10.9
3m

0.6 35'
10.5
0"

10.
93

10.
65

FO
UL

10.
86

FO
UL

10.
87

w:0
.6

w:0 w:2
.4

w:2
.4

w:3
.5

w:0

Women's Shot Put
World:	Natalya Lisovskaya	URS	22.63m	5/7/1987

American:	Michelle Carter	Nike	20.24m	5/22/2013	Des Moines, IA

Collegiate:	Meg Ritchie	Arizona	18.99m

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Henderson,
Nia

Ann Arbor
Track Club

16.16
m

53'
0.25"

15.
09

15.
68

16.
16

FO
UL

15.
93

15.
81

2 Averesch,
Kendra

S
R

Findlay 15.81
m

51'
10.50
"

FO
UL

14.
02

14.
66

FO
UL

15.
81

14.
87

3 Alflen,
Sarah

JR Ohio
Wesleyan

15.63
m

51'
3.50"

10.
84

10.
17

FO
UL

FO
UL

15.
63

FO
UL

4 DeVincentis,
Alexandra

S
O

Unattached 14.62
m

47'
11.75
"

13.
10

14.
02

14.
62

14.
39

FO
UL

FO
UL

5 Neal,
Kyesha

JR Toledo 14.00
m

45'
11.25
"

FO
UL

13.
30

14.
00

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

6 Deering,
Kayla

FR Michigan 13.94
m

45' 9" 13.
31

13.
54

13.
94

12.
88

13.
21

13.
66

7 Tomlinson,
Maria

S
O

Western
Michigan

13.81
m

45'
3.75"

13.
76

13.
81

13.
39

12.
28

13.
00

12.
80

8 Negrete,
Stephanie

S
R

Western
Michigan

13.16
m

43'
2.25"

12.
42

13.
16

FO
UL

12.
94

12.
16

PA
SS

9 Dugan,
Savannah

FR Western
Michigan

12.17
m

39'
11.25
"

11.
17

11.
98

12.
17

11.
80

11.
37

FO
UL

Women's Discus
World:	Gabriele Reinsch	GDR	76.80m	6/9/1988

American:	Stephanie Brown Trafton	Nike	67.74m	4/4/2012

Collegiate:	Meg Ritchie	Arizona	67.48m	3/26/1981

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Brown,
Devene

JR Central
Michigan

53.89
m

176'
10"

FO
UL

53.
89

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

51.
81

2 Pendleton,
Emily

S
R

Unattached 53.32
m

174'
11.50
"

FO
UL

51.
72

49.
33

50.
97

52.
48

53.
32

3 DeVincentis,
Alexandra

S
O

Unattached 50.13
m

164'
6"

50.
09

50.
13

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

4 Negrete,
Stephanie

S
R

Western
Michigan

49.55
m

162'
7"

45.
98

42.
41

49.
55

49.
07

47.
43

48.
87

5 Walworth,
Kyla

S
R

Central
Michigan

45.99
m

150'
11"

42.
50

45.
81

41.
69

FO
UL

45.
99

43.
24

6 Neal,
Kyesha

JR Toledo 45.75
m

150'
1.50"

34.
80

45.
75

FO
UL

FO
UL

41.
28

FO
UL

7 Reiser, Kori S
O

Bowling
Green

45.60
m

149'
7.50"

44.
89

39.
59

FO
UL

45.
60

45.
07

FO
UL

8 Streacker,
Liz

S
O

Findlay 43.83
m

143'
9.75"

40.
82

42.
92

39.
51

43.
83

FO
UL

FO
UL

9 Pendleton,
Megan

JR Eastern
Michigan

43.42
m

142'
5.75"

39.
79

43.
15

42.
33

40.
00

43.
42

42.
04

10 Baker,
Bailey

FR Michigan 42.42
m

139'
2.25"

39.
74

37.
62

42.
42

11 Averesch,
Kendra

S
R

Findlay 41.78
m

137'
1.25"

41.
55

41.
78

37.
87

12 Casey,
Brittany

FR Western
Michigan

41.46
m

136'
0.50"

FO
UL

FO
UL

41.
46

13 Ferguson,
Alex

S
O

Western
Michigan

39.67
m

130'
2"

FO
UL

39.
67

FO
UL

14 Blum, Ally S
R

Heidelberg 36.97
m

121'
3.75"

FO
UL

FO
UL

36.
97

15 Alflen,
Sarah

JR Ohio
Wesleyan

33.35
m

109'
5.25"

33.
35

31.
33

FO
UL

Women's Hammer
World:	Betty Heidler	GER	79.42m	4/29/2011

American:	Amanda Bingson	Nike	75.73m	5/22/2013	Des Moines, IA

Collegiate:	Jenny Dahlgren	Georgia	72.94m	3/13/2007

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Flight(F
PL)

1 Velasquez, Kayla SO Bowling Green 55.69m 182'
8.75"

2(1)

2 King, Erica SO Findlay 54.41m 178'
6.50"

2(2)

3 Haasz, Madison JR Heidelberg 54.14m 177'
7.75"

2(3)

4 Averesch, Kendra SR Findlay 53.29m 174'
10.25"

2(4)

5 Mioduszewski,
Elly

SR Michigan 52.77m 173'
1.75"

2(5)

6 Reiser, Kori SO Bowling Green 51.54m 169'
1.50"

2(6)

7 Negrete,
Stephanie

SR Western
Michigan

51.39m 168'
7.50"

2(7)

8 Waisner,
Adrienne

SR Eastern Michigan 50.45m 165'
6.50"

2(8)

9 Crum, Lindsay SO Western
Michigan

50.31m 165' 1" 2(9)

10 Molls, Carly SR Toledo 49.43m 162'
2.25"

2(10)

11 Pendleton,
Megan

JR Eastern Michigan 49.35m 161'
11.25"

1(1)

12 Neal, Kyesha JR Toledo 49.23m 161'
6.50"

1(2)

13 Baker, Bailey FR Michigan 48.66m 159' 8" 2(11)

14 Alflen, Sarah JR Ohio Wesleyan 47.93m 157'
3.25"

1(3)

15 Deering, Kayla FR Michigan 47.52m 155'
11.25"

1(4)

16 Grablowski,
Naomi

SR Unattached 46.55m 152' 9" 1(5)

17 Streacker, Liz SO Findlay 46.25m 151'
9.25"

2(12)
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18 Briggs, Reagan SR Eastern Michigan 46.15m 151'
5.25"

1(6)

19 Casey, Brittany FR Western
Michigan

45.90m 150'
7.25"

1(7)

20 Ferguson, Alex SO Western
Michigan

45.88m 150'
6.50"

1(8)

21 Tomlinson, Maria SO Western
Michigan

42.85m 140'
7.25"

1(9)

22 Dugan,
Savannah

FR Western
Michigan

38.21m 125'
4.50"

1(10)

23 Howard,
Samantha

SO Western
Michigan

37.61m 123' 5" 1(11)

Women's Hammer Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Pendleton,
Megan

JR Eastern
Michigan

49.35
m

161'
11.25
"

43.
66

49.
35

49.
33

2 Neal,
Kyesha

JR Toledo 49.23
m

161'
6.50"

46.
07

49.
23

49.
19

3 Alflen,
Sarah

JR Ohio
Wesleyan

47.93
m

157'
3.25"

47.
93

47.
28

FO
UL

4 Deering,
Kayla

FR Michigan 47.52
m

155'
11.25
"

47.
52

46.
15

45.
31

5 Grablowski,
Naomi

S
R

Unattached 46.55
m

152'
9"

43.
48

43.
43

46.
55

6 Briggs,
Reagan

S
R

Eastern
Michigan

46.15
m

151'
5.25"

43.
65

46.
15

45.
72

7 Casey,
Brittany

FR Western
Michigan

45.90
m

150'
7.25"

44.
08

45.
32

45.
90

8 Ferguson,
Alex

S
O

Western
Michigan

45.88
m

150'
6.50"

44.
51

44.
14

45.
88

9 Tomlinson,
Maria

S
O

Western
Michigan

42.85
m

140'
7.25"

42.
81

FO
UL

42.
85

10 Dugan,
Savannah

FR Western
Michigan

38.21
m

125'
4.50"

38.
20

36.
24

38.
21

11 Howard,
Samantha

S
O

Western
Michigan

37.61
m

123'
5"

37.
61

FO
UL

FO
UL

Women's Hammer Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Velasquez,
Kayla

S
O

Bowling
Green

55.69
m

182'
8.75"

FO
UL

52.
56

53.
47

54.
07

55.
69

54.
37

2 King, Erica S
O

Findlay 54.41
m

178'
6.50"

52.
26

54.
41

53.
21

53.
97

54.
31

53.
32

3 Haasz,
Madison

JR Heidelberg 54.14
m

177'
7.75"

FO
UL

FO
UL

50.
63

FO
UL

54.
14

FO
UL

4 Averesch,
Kendra

S
R

Findlay 53.29
m

174'
10.25
"

51.
11

49.
73

FO
UL

51.
28

53.
29

53.
18

5 Mioduszews
ki, Elly

S
R

Michigan 52.77
m

173'
1.75"

50.
55

51.
06

50.
39

49.
67

52.
77

FO
UL

6 Reiser, Kori S
O

Bowling
Green

51.54
m

169'
1.50"

51.
49

51.
54

51.
13

FO
UL

51.
04

FO
UL

7 Negrete,
Stephanie

S
R

Western
Michigan

51.39
m

168'
7.50"

49.
97

51.
39

49.
00

49.
94

49.
86

PA
SS

8 Waisner,
Adrienne

S
R

Eastern
Michigan

50.45
m

165'
6.50"

49.
05

49.
91

FO
UL

FO
UL

50.
45

48.
11

9 Crum,
Lindsay

S
O

Western
Michigan

50.31
m

165'
1"

49.
73

50.
16

46.
75

49.
57

50.
31

FO
UL

10 Molls, Carly S
R

Toledo 49.43
m

162'
2.25"

49.
43

48.
02

47.
57

11 Baker,
Bailey

FR Michigan 48.66
m

159'
8"

FO
UL

47.
72

48.
66

12 Streacker,
Liz

S
O

Findlay 46.25
m

151'
9.25"

FO
UL

FO
UL

46.
25

Women's Javelin
World:	Barbora Špotáková	CZE	72.28m	8/13/2008

American:	Kara Patterson	Asics	66.67m	5/25/2010

Collegiate:	Irina Kharun	Indiana	61.82m	5/13/2003

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Madison,
Jade

FR Western
Michigan

45.76
m

150'
1.75"

40.
28

42.
53

43.
11

43.
32

40.
39

45.
76

2 Molls, Carly S
R

Toledo 43.36
m

142'
3.25"

40.
08

FO
UL

43.
36

39.
65

40.
80

FO
UL

3 Young,
Kyleigh

S
O

Central
Michigan

41.90
m

137'
6"

FO
UL

41.
75

41.
90

39.
80

40.
28

41.
19

4 Sturgill, Karli S
R

Ohio
Wesleyan

40.38
m

132'
6"

35.
83

35.
36

37.
11

37.
59

39.
11

40.
38

5 Chauchard,
Sarah

S
R

Eastern
Michigan

38.71
m

127'
0.25"

36.
14

38.
11

38.
71

FO
UL

FO
UL

35.
29

6 Craig, Kara S
O

Western
Michigan

37.48
m

122'
11.75
"

35.
19

31.
89

FO
UL

32.
50

32.
59

37.
48

7 Burkhart,
Libby

FR Bowling
Green

33.88
m

111'
2.25"

25.
49

FO
UL

33.
88

26.
02

FO
UL

26.
85

8 Neal,
Kyesha

JR Toledo 33.08
m

108'
6.75"

33.
08

28.
30

FO
UL

29.
41

26.
45

28.
81

9 Uy, Natalie JR Eastern
Michigan

32.06
m

105'
2.50"

32.
06

29.
71

28.
61

30.
75

FO
UL

27.
99

10 Coyne,
Kristina

JR Eastern
Michigan

31.90
m

104'
8.25"

31.
90

FO
UL

FO
UL

11 Prieskorn,
Elizabeth

FR Unattached 31.60
m

103'
8.25"

31.
60

31.
50

30.
74

12 Briggs,
Reagan

S
R

Eastern
Michigan

28.29
m

92'
10"

28.
29

FO
UL

FO
UL

13 Reiser,
Krystin

S
R

Bowling
Green

25.61
m

84'
0.50"

25.
61

23.
86

23.
29

14 Wolanin,
Kate

S
R

Eastern
Michigan

22.70
m

74' 6" FO
UL

22.
70

22.
64
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